01/23/2017 504191313

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4237988

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN EDWARD O'CONNOR	01/17/2017
THOMAS JOSEPH BOUCHARD	01/17/2017
JORGE JUNIOR BRITO	01/17/2017
ANDREW EDWARD MEADE	01/17/2017
CORY J. KUZYK	01/17/2017
DAVID KESHVAR MOSTOFI	01/17/2017
MICHAEL DILLON PHELAN	01/17/2017
KAMAL CHRISTOPHER KNIGHT	01/17/2017
RAJENDRA RAMPHAL	01/17/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OPTOTRAFFIC, LLC
Street Address:	4600 FORBES BLVD.
Internal Address:	SUITE 203
City:	LANHAM
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20706

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15405804

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)552-6411

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3012196950

Email: mcekic@sigmaspace.com

MIODRAG CEKIC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 7908 CHARLESTON CT.

Address Line 4: BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SIG-021US

> **PATENT** REEL: 041049 FRAME: 0091

504191313

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MIODRAG CEKIC
SIGNATURE:	/Miodrag Cekic/
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2017
Total Attachments: 4	
source=AssignF#page1.tif	
source=AssignF#page2.tif	
source=AssignF#page3.tif	
source=AssignF#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 041049 FRAME: 0092 Docket No. SIG-021US PATENT

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application Ser. No. 15/405,804

By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNY to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

John Edward O'Connor 25380 Mount Sterling Ct. Mechanicsville, MD 20659 U.S.A.

Thomas Joseph Bouchard 10225 Wendover Drive Vienna, VA 22181U.S.A. U.S.A.

Jorge Junior Brito 3711 Fairly St. Silver Spring, MD 20906 U.S.A.

Andrew Edward Meade 7660 County Road 183 Fredericktown, OH 43019 U.S.A.

Cory J. Kuzyk 421 E Dresden Ave Akron, OH 44301 U.S.A.

David Keshvar Mostofi 7001 Georgia Street Chevy Chase, MD 20815 U.S.A.

Michael Dillon Phelan 25394 Joseph Way Hollywood, MD 20636 U.S.A. Docket No. SIG-021US PATENT

Kamai Christopher Knight 7416 Longbranch Dr. New Carroliton, MD 20784 U.S.A.

Rajendra Ramphal 8301 Bates Drive Bowie, MD 20720 U.S.A.

Herby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Optotraffic, LLC 4600 Forbes Blvd, Suite 203 Lanham, MD 20706 U.S.A.

And the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

A METHOD AND SYSTEMS FOR TRAFFIC SURVAILANCE AND LAW ENFORCEMENT

And which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. utility application filed January 13, 2017, and assigned Serial No. 15/405,804, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the rights of claim priority and, in and to, all Letter Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby convent that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letter Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary to carry out the purpose thereof.

Date: //

John Edward O'Connor

1		arine de la companya
Date: 417/17	 Thomas Joseph Bouchard	
Date: 1/17/2017		
	Jorgé Junior Brito	
Date:	Andrew Edward Meade	
Date:		
	Cory J. Kuzyk	
Date: 1/12/212	 David Keshvar Mostofi	
Date: 01/17/17	Michael Dillon Phelan	••••••
Date: 1/19/2017	 Kamal Christopher Knight	
Date: <u>01/17/17</u>	 Zalanda Ramphal	

w	
Date: 417/0	Thomas Josepph-Bouchard
Date: 1/17/2=17	Jorgé Junior Brita
Date: 1/19/2017	Andrew Edward Meade
Oate: 1/12/17	Cory J. Kuzyk
0ste: <u>1/12/2012</u>	TEAC David Keshvar Mostoli
Date: 0\10\10	Michael Oillon Phelan
Date: //9/2017	Kamal Christopher Knight
pate: <u>01/17/17</u>	Za Z

REEL: 041049 FRAME: 0096